

BALWANT SINGH Vs. JASWANT SINGH**31.10.2022****Present:** Ms. Anjali Bhardwaj, ld counsel for plaintiff.

Application under Section 151 CPC for placing on record additional documents is moved on behalf of plaintiff.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time to make submissions on the aspect of valuation of the suit as well as ownership right of late Sh. Amar Singh.

Put up for further submissions on **05.12.2022**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**ADJ-04, North West,****Rohini Courts, Delhi****31.10.2022**